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GPS Invitational - 20/08/2022

SOPAC

Results - GPS Invitational

Boys 100 Metre 14yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
Finals
  1 # 3080 Gatsas, Michael       Riverview                11.84   1
  2 #  439 Smith, Joshua (Jo     Kings                    12.01   1
  2 #  286 Large, Ashton         Scots                    12.01   1
  4 # 1209 Bourne, Riley (J8     Joeys                    12.34   1
  5 #  344 White, Charles        Scots                    12.42   2
  6 #  820 Wendt, Nick           Shore                    12.48   1
  7 #  429 Blatchford, Jerem     Kings                    12.49   1
  8 #  339 Vass, James           Scots                    12.54   5
  9 # 1234 Evans, Joshua (J8     Joeys                    12.61   2
 10 #  858 Orpin, Hugo           Shore                    12.71   2
 11 #  435 Mitchell, Tyler       Kings                    12.74   1
 11 #  824 Procter, Will         Shore                    12.74   4
 13 # 1341 Stewart, Daniel (     Joeys                    12.75   1
 14 #  828 Powell, William       Shore                    12.77   2
 15 #  332 Smith, Xander         Scots                    12.78   4
 16 #  637 Mayuran, Athithan     Sydney Boys              12.81   1
 17 #   17 Lin, Richard          Sydney Gramm             12.87   1
 18 #  821 Kierse, Thomas        Shore                    12.91   3
 19 # 3091 Scarr, Taj            Riverview                12.94   4
 20 #  823 Belli, Alex           Shore                    12.97   4
 21 # 1269 Jorgensen, Samuel     Joeys                    12.99   1
 22 #  207 Blackwell-Smith,      Scots                    13.06   5
 23 # 3129 Plamondon, Jack       Riverview                13.15   5
 24 # 1272 Lane, Joseph (J8)     Joeys                    13.18   2
 25 #  208 Boyle, Joshua         Scots                    13.28   4
 26 #  440 Swift, Finlay (Fi     Kings                    13.29   2
 27 #  202 Atkinson-Smith, O     Scots                    13.32   4
 28 # 1256 Hannan, Toby (J8)     Joeys                    13.37   3
 29 #  277 Jones, Xavier         Scots                    13.40   3
 30 #   23 Thillainathan, An     Sydney Gramm             13.41   3
 31 #  328 Sapias, Jesse         Scots                    13.44   5
 32 #  441 Taylor, William (     Kings                    13.50   2
 32 #  279 Kater, Jock           Scots                    13.50   3
 32 #   18 Rae, Andew            Sydney Gramm             13.50   2
 35 #  345 Wiles, Edward         Scots                    13.52   2
 36 # 3116 Carr, Julian          Riverview                13.58   3
 37 #  433 Dehghani Firoozab     Kings                    13.66   3
 38 #  220 Chan, Lachlan         Scots                    13.74   3
 39 #  265 Hogan, Maxwell        Scots                    13.83   5
 40 #  251 Guilfoyle, Jack       Scots                    13.86   4
 41 # 1230 Dominello, Archie     Joeys                    13.87   3
 42 #  624 Buikema, Oliver       Sydney Boys              14.03   3
 43 # 3036 Reich, Hunter         Riverview                14.17   5
 44 #  665 Perry, Xavier         Sydney Boys              14.28   3
 45 #  201 Andy, Ai              Scots                    14.35   4
 46 # 2913 Lynn, Parker          Riverview                14.39   2
 47 #  399 Unkonwn, Unknowm      Scots                    14.47   2
 48 # 1199 Unknown, unknown      Riverview                14.71   5
 49 #  445 Walsh, Nikolas        Kings                    14.96   3
 50 #  829 Murray, Ben           Shore                    15.06   1
 51 # 3063 Ruddick, Edward       Riverview                15.39   5
 52 #  627 Choudhury, Tafhee     Sydney Boys              15.60   4
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 53 #  664 Perera, Akith         Sydney Boys              15.63   4
 54 #  642 Pham, Benjamin        Sydney Boys              15.73   4
 55 #  638 Mermelas, George      Sydney Boys              15.98   5
 56 #  631 Guo, Gordon           Sydney Boys              16.40   2
 57 # 2135 Nearhos, Jerome       Riverview                20.09   4

Boys 100 Metre 15yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1207 Blair, Billy (J10     Joeys                    11.18   1
  2 #  467 Rahimi, Ryan          Kings                    11.38   1
  3 # 2844 Hartman, Thomas       Riverview                11.62   1
  4 # 1325 Renshaw, Liam (J9     Joeys                    12.07   2
  5 # 1317 Peters, Nicholas      Joeys                    12.08   3
  6 #  447 Awakian, John         Kings                    12.20   1
  7 #  830 Mott, Charlie         Shore                    12.23   1
  8 #  651 Dutt, Dylan           Sydney Boys              12.30   1
  9 #  468 Robinson, Charles     Kings                    12.31   5
 10 # 2955 Sinclair, Jasper      Riverview                12.32   2
 11 #  452 Dugan, Angus          Kings                    12.40   5
 11 # 1259 Hart, Kynan (J9)      Joeys                    12.40   1
 13 #  674 Zhang, Boyuan         Sydney Boys              12.45   1
 14 # 3107 Folkes, Brody         Riverview                12.47   2
 15 #  832 Hockey, Digby         Shore                    12.56   2
 16 #  287 Laverty, Max          Scots                    12.58   4
 17 #  464 McMurtrie, Archie     Kings                    12.60   5
 18 # 3066 Sullivan, Brandon     Riverview                12.61   4
 19 #  833 Riding, Jack          Shore                    12.62   1
 20 #  453 Farrah, William       Kings                    12.68   5
 20 #  199 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Gramm             12.68   3
 22 #  843 Crookshanks, Loga     Shore                    12.69   5
 22 # 3083 Wong, Xavier          Riverview                12.69   5
 24 #   30 Saha, Rohan           Sydney Gramm             12.71   3
 25 # 1287 McDonnell, Jack (     Joeys                    12.72   4
 26 #  243 Fielding, Hayden      Scots                    12.73   1
 27 #  834 Edwards, Oliver       Shore                    12.74   3
 28 #  460 Joyce, Peter          Kings                    12.75   2
 28 #  465 McNicol, Oliver       Kings                    12.75   3
 30 #  324 Robson, Edward        Scots                    12.79   2
 31 # 2843 Grattan, William      Riverview                12.84   5
 32 # 2682 O'Connor, Charles     Riverview                12.85   5
 33 #  693 Liu, Garry            Sydney Boys              12.86   2
 34 #  466 Nassif, Elias         Kings                    12.88   4
 35 #  662 Nibras, Naeer         Sydney Boys              12.91   1
 36 # 1232 Duncombe, Donald      Joeys                    12.93   3
 37 #  837 Frape, Josh           Shore                    12.96   4
 38 # 1283 Massey, Liam (J10     Joeys                    12.99   2
 38 #  702 Pham, Khai            Sydney Boys              12.99   3
 40 #  329 Sirianni, Tate        Scots                    13.01   5
 41 #  650 Chen, Victor          Sydney Boys              13.03   2
 42 #  330 Sklavos, Peter        Scots                    13.17   2
 43 #  313 Pallett, Toby         Scots                    13.27   3
 44 #  696 Mahib, Fazley         Sydney Boys              13.35   4
 45 #  349 Zhang, Michael (Z     Scots                    13.38   1
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 46 #  283 Kyle, Harry           Scots                    13.61   4
 46 #  457 Forbes, Joshua        Kings                    13.61   4
 48 #  314 Perdis, George        Scots                    13.68   3
 49 # 1199 Unknown, unknown      Riverview                13.70   3
 50 #  652 Fan, Willard          Sydney Boys              13.74   3
 51 #  472 Tootell, Tommy        Kings                    13.78   5
 52 #  656 Kim, Daniel           Sydney Boys              13.79   3
 53 #  690 LI, Michael           Sydney Boys              14.08   4
 54 #  836 Galligan, Charlie     Shore                    14.31   5
 55 #  711 Xin, Harry            Sydney Boys              14.42   4
 56 # 2864 Brown, Declan         Riverview                14.89   5
 57 #  686 Johnsun, Dean         Sydney Boys              15.13   4
 58 #  669 Tang, Nathan          Sydney Boys              15.61   2
 59 #  666 Pye, Andrew           Sydney Boys              16.46   2
 60 #  706 Singh, Kridaya        Sydney Boys              16.51   4

Boys 100 Metre 13yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  408 Ghadiali, Kyros       Kings                    12.55   1
  2 #  615 Ruhfus, Alex          Sydney Boys              12.81   1
  3 # 1243 Fourie, Jake (J8)     Joeys                    12.92   1
  4 # 1324 Rawnsley, Otis (J     Joeys                    13.04   1
  5 #  647 Yan, Mark             Sydney Boys              13.35   1
  6 #  250 Groves, Oscar         Scots                    13.37   1
  7 #  800 Rintoul, Will         Shore                    13.38   1
  8 #  802 Gordon, Ben           Shore                    13.50   2
  9 # 1257 Hannon, Finn (J7)     Joeys                    13.51   2
 10 # 1215 Bruce, Frederick      Joeys                    13.60   3
 11 #  426 Ye, Patrick           Kings                    13.61   2
 12 #  413 Kharzoo, Noah         Kings                    13.73   3
 13 # 3213 Hartman, Archer       Riverview                13.78   6
 14 #  805 Robson, Scott         Shore                    13.84   4
 15 #    4 Jang, Alexander       Sydney Gramm             13.86   2
 16 #  806 Bassingthwaite, S     Shore                    13.89   5
 17 #  819 Cranna, Aidan         Shore                    13.93   6
 18 #  804 Cochrane, Toby        Shore                    13.96   3
 19 #  630 Gao, Max              Sydney Boys              13.98   2
 20 #  400 Ahluwalia, Aarav      Kings                    14.01   3
 21 #  417 Mei, Sihan (Sean)     Kings                    14.07   5
 22 # 3391 Taylor, Hugh          Riverview                14.10   1
 23 #  425 Whalan, Campbell      Kings                    14.12   6
 24 #  625 Chan, Nestor          Sydney Boys              14.14   3
 25 # 1223 Cornell, Rupert (     Joeys                    14.18   2
 25 #  342 Volz, Charles         Scots                    14.18   3
 27 #  423 Strong, Levi          Kings                    14.20   4
 28 # 3388 Kong, Ignatius        Riverview                14.22   2
 29 #  605 HE, Roger             Sydney Boys              14.29   2
 30 # 1247 Garcia-Wood, Edua     Joeys                    14.30   5
 31 #  649 Zhou, Haotian         Sydney Boys              14.31   1
 31 #  402 Ralph, Toby           Kings                    14.31   6
 33 #  335 Sperring, Dylan       Scots                    14.43   4
 34 # 1270 King, Daniel (J7)     Joeys                    14.49   6
 35 #  224 Cho, Jack             Scots                    14.56   5



SOPAC - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:47 PM  20/08/2022  Page 4

GPS Invitational - 20/08/2022

SOPAC

Results - GPS Invitational

....Boys 100 Metre 13yrs

 36 # 3165 Donohoe, Harry        Riverview                14.60   3
 37 # 1357 Lund, George          Joeys                    14.62   4
 38 #  616 Stening, William      Sydney Boys              14.65   1
 39 #  241 Evans, Bodhi          Scots                    14.66   7
 40 # 1227 Cullen, Archie (J     Joeys                    14.67   5
 40 #  807 Noe, Hugo             Shore                    14.67   6
 42 #  410 Guazzarotto, Max      Kings                    14.70   5
 43 #  415 Krayem, Yusef         Kings                    14.71   4
 44 # 1363 Rudd, Michael         Joeys                    14.77   4
 45 # 4026 Smith, Dominic        Riverview                14.79   1
 46 # 1365 Finlayson, Freddi     Joeys                    14.80   4
 47 #  348 Young, Cashton        Scots                    14.86   6
 48 # 3335 Ball, Thomas          Riverview                14.88   4
 48 # 1399 Unknown, Unknown      Joeys                    14.88   3
 48 #  412 Khan, Areeb           Kings                    14.88   6
 48 #  405 Burykin, Timur (T     Kings                    14.88   2
 52 #  639 Mohamed, Azam         Sydney Boys              14.90   5
 53 #  623 Bhattacharyya, Ve     Sydney Boys              14.91   5
 54 #  418 Morrison, Edward      Kings                    15.05   6
 55 # 1377 Sidoti, Sam           Joeys                    15.27   7
 56 #  619 YE, Zibo              Sydney Boys              15.30   2
 57 # 1358 Lockington, Oli       Joeys                    15.34   5
 58 #  613 McLOUGHLIN, Luke      Sydney Boys              15.39   4
 59 #  621 Zhang, Matthew        Sydney Boys              15.49   5
 60 #  641 Paul, Manish          Sydney Boys              15.52   5
 61 # 1309 O'Hara, Frederick     Joeys                    15.59   3
 62 #    2 Liang, Issac          Sydney Gramm             15.60   4
 63 #  304 Medina, Joey          Scots                    15.63   2
 64 #  609 Kuo, Joshua           Sydney Boys              15.64   1
 65 # 3223 Quoyle, Xavier        Riverview                15.85   5
 66 #  424 Tootell, Samuel (     Kings                    15.90   6
 67 #  611 LY, Anthony           Sydney Boys              16.09   4
 68 #  622 Zhu, Marcus           Sydney Boys              16.23   3
 69 #  617 Syed, Haroon          Sydney Boys              16.27   4
 70 #  223 Chisholm, James       Scots                    16.44   7
 71 # 3175 Tucker, Benjamin      Riverview                16.50   6
 72 #  644 WU, Han               Sydney Boys              16.70   2
 73 #  407 Everett, Mark         Kings                    16.75   7
 74 #  612 MA, Ethan             Sydney Boys              16.78   3
 75 #  606 Huang, Fuhua(andy     Sydney Boys              18.17   3

Boys 100 Metre 17yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  516 Tonga, Hadley-Car     Kings                    11.30   1
  2 #  521 Wood, Lachlan         Kings                    11.40   2
  3 # 1267 Jorgensen, Max (J     Joeys                    11.42   3
  4 #  519 Whitehead, Angus      Kings                    11.50   3
  5 # 2178 O'Hara, Patrick       Riverview                11.54   1
  5 #  728 Nath, Xavier          Sydney Boys              11.54   1
  7 #   42 Abrahams, Milo        Sydney Gramm             11.62   1
  8 #  522 Woodhill, Jackson     Kings                    11.73   4
  9 #  325 Rouse, Oliver         Scots                    11.82   3
  9 # 1349 Wallace, Angus (J     Joeys                    11.82   3
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 11 #  308 Nicolle, Sam          Scots                    11.85   1
 12 #  253 Hadley, Ethan         Scots                    11.95   1
 12 # 1276 MacKay, Darcy (J1     Joeys                    11.95   4
 14 #  511 Ramraj, Aadesh        Kings                    11.99   3
 14 #  858 Orpin, Hugo           Shore                    11.99   1
 16 #  504 Fakafanua, Boston     Kings                    12.00   4
 16 # 1212 Broe, Patrick (J1     Joeys                    12.00   1
 18 # 1288 McGavern, Max (J1     Joeys                    12.01   1
 19 #   44 Rossiter, Kalan       Sydney Gramm             12.03   2
 20 #  337 Stuart, Harrison      Scots                    12.07   2
 21 # 1352 Whyte, Benjamin (     Joeys                    12.08   2
 22 # 1206 Bensley, William      Joeys                    12.10   4
 23 # 1219 Chick, Benjamin (     Joeys                    12.11   4
 23 #  863 Nutt, Will            Shore                    12.11   3
 25 # 1233 Elias, Luke (J12)     Joeys                    12.17   3
 26 #  582 Unkonwn, 582          Kings                    12.20   5
 26 # 1235 Ferguson, Lachlan     Joeys                    12.20   4
 28 # 1369 Trindall, Kyan        Joeys                    12.28   2
 29 #  252 Guilfoyle, Willia     Scots                    12.34   4
 29 #  506 Kyaw, Min Khant (     Kings                    12.34   5
 31 # 2327 Ward-Thomas, Rola     Riverview                12.35   3
 32 #  862 Whatley, Ben          Shore                    12.48   1
 33 #  237 Douglas, Owen         Scots                    12.50   3
 34 #  255 Halliday, Maxwell     Scots                    12.52   2
 35 #  524 Yaffa, Alister        Kings                    12.53   4
 36 # 1340 Stevens, William      Joeys                    12.59   2
 37 #  857 Mott, jack            Shore                    12.60   2
 38 #  861 Kase, James           Shore                    12.61   3
 39 # 2141 Abou-Antoun, Jero     Riverview                12.70   5
 40 # 2140 Visscher, Lucas       Riverview                12.74   2
 41 #  799 Unknown, 799          Sydney Boys              12.79   1
 41 #  338 Taylor, Archibald     Scots                    12.79   4
 43 #  721 Hossain, Ramin        Sydney Boys              12.81   1
 44 #   43 Abrahams, Harvey      Sydney Gramm             12.85   3
 45 # 1319 Playford, Benjami     Joeys                    12.87   4
 46 #  865 Davies, Darcy         Shore                    12.88   3
 47 #  873 Bennett, Peter        Shore                    12.93   2
 48 # 2142 Abou-Antoun, Dami     Riverview                13.00   5
 49 #  523 Wruck, Angus          Kings                    13.15   5
 50 # 1413 Unknown, 1413         Newington                13.23   2
 51 #  860 Dudley, Ben           Shore                    13.25   2
 52 # 2430 Dempsey, Oscar        Riverview                13.36   4
 53 #  502 Bassingthwaighte,     Kings                    13.41   4

Boys 100 Metre Open
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1322 Quintana, Ethan (     Joeys                    11.05   1
  2 #  323 Reynolds, Joshua      Scots                    11.59   1
  2 #  868 Murray, Henry         Shore                    11.59   1
  4 # 2075 Dinnell, Liam         Riverview                11.62   2
  5 #  209 Braun, Ben            Scots                    11.91   1
  6 # 1248 Georgeadis, Coope     Joeys                    11.95   2
  7 #  549 Wu, Matthew           Kings                    11.96   2
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  8 #  534 Karthigeyan, Giri     Kings                    11.97   1
  9 #  239 Dunstan, Harrison     Scots                    11.98   1
 10 #  204 Barber, Charles       Scots                    11.99   1
 11 # 2273 Russell, Xavier       Riverview                12.02   1
 12 #  536 Mohanraja, Ajaiy      Kings                    12.11   2
 13 # 1278 Malloy, William (     Joeys                    12.13   2
 14 #  217 Capobianco, Mack      Scots                    12.15   1
 15 # 1298 Moretti, Gabriel      Joeys                    12.17   2
 16 # 1373 Minto, M              Joeys                    12.20   1
 17 #   46 Folkes, Hunter        Sydney Gramm             12.31   1
 18 #  870 Steyn, Peter          Shore                    12.37   1
 19 #  550 Xu, Shengyu (Will     Kings                    12.40   2
 20 # 1273 Leaver, Xavier (J     Joeys                    12.41   2
 21 #  526 Collins, Jed          Kings                    12.49   3
 22 #  523 Wruck, Angus          Kings                    12.59   3
 23 #  551 Yang, Harris          Kings                    12.98   2
 24 # 1330 Rylands, Matthew      Joeys                    13.14   2
 25 # 1199 Unknown, unknown      Riverview                13.67   2
 26 # 1379 Ryan, Michael         Joeys                    14.63   2

Boys 100 Metre 16yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  238 Dunstan, Archer       Scots                    11.57   2
  2 #  222 Chapman, Jack         Scots                    11.62   2
  3 # 1271 Landers, Archer (     Joeys                    11.66   1
  4 #  226 Cooper, Harry         Scots                    11.87   3
  5 # 1210 Boyd, Finnegan (J     Joeys                    11.94   1
  6 #  300 McKenzie, Jay         Scots                    11.96   1
  7 # 1336 Sleeman, Ben (J10     Joeys                    11.98   3
  8 #  475 Baker, Charles        Kings                    12.12   3
  9 # 1333 Shaw, Peter (J10)     Joeys                    12.15   2
 10 # 1242 Ford, Jimmy (J10)     Joeys                    12.19   1
 11 #  848 Warner, Marcus        Shore                    12.21   1
 12 # 1261 Hill, Harrison (H     Joeys                    12.23   4
 13 #  723 JI, Kevin             Sydney Boys              12.34   2
 14 #  304 Medina, Joey          Scots                    12.43   2
 15 # 1239 FitzGerald, Johmi     Joeys                    12.45   4
 16 #  852 Leslie, Angus         Shore                    12.50   3
 16 #  478 Gavan, Thomas (To     Kings                    12.50   4
 18 #  476 Denny, William (W     Kings                    12.51   2
 19 #  485 Reid, Adney           Kings                    12.53   4
 20 #  715 YU, Ryan              Sydney Boys              12.55   1
 21 #  492 Welsh, James          Kings                    12.57   5
 22 #  479 Graham, Harry         Kings                    12.63   2
 23 # 1331 Seigmeier, Henry      Joeys                    12.64   3
 24 #  488 Stephenson, Fletc     Kings                    12.66   1
 24 # 1354 Williams, Toby (J     Joeys                    12.66   5
 26 #  490 Tran, Oliver          Kings                    12.68   5
 27 #  489 Thiel, Anton          Kings                    12.69   3
 28 # 2506 Fraser, James         Riverview                12.76   1
 29 #  853 Segaert, Alex         Shore                    12.85   4
 30 #  481 Kwon, Ki Ram          Kings                    12.87   3
 31 #  689 Lee, Andrew           Sydney Boys              12.89   2
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 32 #   37 Miao, Jeffrey         Sydney Gramm             13.09   1
 32 #  874 Unknown, 874          Sydney Boys              13.09   4
 34 #  850 Lai, Joah             Shore                    13.11   2
 35 #  701 Nguyen, Justin        Sydney Boys              13.17   1
 36 # 2589 Maguire, Patrick      Riverview                13.18   2
 37 #  730 Sanjeev, Madhav       Sydney Boys              13.37   4
 38 #  681 Haider, Mohammad      Sydney Boys              13.40   1
 39 # 2499 Ward, William         Riverview                13.43   3
 40 #  692 Lin, Jason            Sydney Boys              13.45   3
 41 # 2668 McConnell, Jack       Riverview                13.50   4
 42 #  679 Fernandez, Dylan      Sydney Boys              13.63   3
 43 #  678 Chee, Samuel          Sydney Boys              13.76   3
 44 #  680 Hafiz, Ayaan          Sydney Boys              13.81   2
 45 #  685 Jiang, Godfrey        Sydney Boys              13.93   3
 46 # 4059 Delaney, Joseph       Riverview                14.20   4
 47 #  709 Tran, Luc             Sydney Boys              14.40   2
 48 #  718 Bodidi, Sumanth       Sydney Boys              14.54   4
 49 #  343 Wangsuphadilok, P     Scots                    14.78   5
 50 #  683 Huang, Andy           Sydney Boys              14.85   1
 51 #  705 Sharma, Neel          Sydney Boys              15.15   4
 51 #  727 Mustafa, Subhan       Sydney Boys              15.15   4

Boys 200 Metre 16yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1271 Landers, Archer (     Joeys                    23.53   2
  2 #  226 Cooper, Harry         Scots                    23.71   1
  3 #  300 McKenzie, Jay         Scots                    23.74   2
  4 #  238 Dunstan, Archer       Scots                    23.85   3
  5 # 1210 Boyd, Finnegan (J     Joeys                    24.24   1
  6 #  723 JI, Kevin             Sydney Boys              24.42   2
  7 # 2843 Grattan, William      Riverview                24.58   1
  8 #  475 Baker, Charles        Kings                    24.69   3
  9 #  488 Stephenson, Fletc     Kings                    24.84   1
 10 #  486 Salmon, Tulloch (     Kings                    25.00   2
 11 # 1261 Hill, Harrison (H     Joeys                    25.04   3
 12 #  487 Smith, Matthew (M     Kings                    25.05   2
 13 #  270 James, Henry          Scots                    25.07   4
 14 #  490 Tran, Oliver          Kings                    25.39   3
 15 #  492 Welsh, James          Kings                    25.51   4
 16 # 2474 Harrison, Charlie     Riverview                25.57   4
 17 # 2506 Fraser, James         Riverview                25.68   2
 18 #  715 YU, Ryan              Sydney Boys              25.71   1
 19 # 2657 O'Hara, Jack          Riverview                25.81   2
 20 #  676 Ahn, Brian            Sydney Boys              25.94   4
 21 # 2597 Ballantine, Lucas     Riverview                26.32   3
 22 # 1399 Unknown, Unknown      Joeys                    26.54   4
 23 #  701 Nguyen, Justin        Sydney Boys              26.83   1
 24 # 2889 Macpherson, Darcy     Riverview                26.84   5
 25 # 2668 McConnell, Jack       Riverview                26.97   5
 26 #   37 Miao, Jeffrey         Sydney Gramm             27.31   1
 27 #  679 Fernandez, Dylan      Sydney Boys              27.45   5
 28 # 2499 Ward, William         Riverview                27.58   3
 29 #  697 NG, Yu                Sydney Boys              27.93   2
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 30 #  703 Royal, Harry          Sydney Boys              28.06   4
 31 #  686 Johnsun, Dean         Sydney Boys              28.51   4
 32 #  685 Jiang, Godfrey        Sydney Boys              29.53   1
 33 #  699 Nguyen, Daniel        Sydney Boys              30.03   3
 34 #  695 LU, Steven            Sydney Boys              31.29   3

Boys 200 Metre 15yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1207 Blair, Billy (J10     Joeys                    22.49   1
  2 #  467 Rahimi, Ryan          Kings                    23.37   2
  3 # 2844 Hartman, Thomas       Riverview                23.47   1
  4 #   27 Cheung, Callum        Sydney Gramm             24.19   3
  5 #  447 Awakian, John         Kings                    24.64   1
  6 #  317 Pham, Felix           Scots                    24.68   2
  7 #  830 Mott, Charlie         Shore                    24.82   2
  8 #  329 Sirianni, Tate        Scots                    24.98   2
  9 # 2955 Sinclair, Jasper      Riverview                25.04   3
  9 # 3107 Folkes, Brody         Riverview                25.04   2
 11 #  468 Robinson, Charles     Kings                    25.21   3
 12 #  832 Hockey, Digby         Shore                    25.27   4
 13 #  674 Zhang, Boyuan         Sydney Boys              25.40   1
 14 #  243 Fielding, Hayden      Scots                    25.44   1
 15 #  281 Kotis, Christian      Scots                    25.47   3
 16 # 3066 Sullivan, Brandon     Riverview                25.50   4
 17 #  349 Zhang, Michael (Z     Scots                    25.62   1
 18 #  324 Robson, Edward        Scots                    25.65   3
 19 #  287 Laverty, Max          Scots                    25.78   4
 20 # 3083 Wong, Xavier          Riverview                25.82   4
 21 # 2682 O'Connor, Charles     Riverview                25.86   5
 22 #  834 Edwards, Oliver       Shore                    26.07   1
 23 #   30 Saha, Rohan           Sydney Gramm             26.13   1
 24 # 2843 Grattan, William      Riverview                26.24   4
 25 #  837 Frape, Josh           Shore                    26.32   5
 26 # 1283 Massey, Liam (J10     Joeys                    26.36   3
 27 # 1232 Duncombe, Donald      Joeys                    26.38   5
 28 #  314 Perdis, George        Scots                    26.74   2
 29 # 1287 McDonnell, Jack (     Joeys                    26.75   4
 30 #  835 Nam, Etham            Shore                    26.89   3
 31 #  650 Chen, Victor          Sydney Boys              26.92   2
 32 #  313 Pallett, Toby         Scots                    27.06   2
 33 #  696 Mahib, Fazley         Sydney Boys              27.15   3
 34 #  283 Kyle, Harry           Scots                    27.66   4
 35 #  617 Syed, Haroon          Sydney Boys              29.49   4

Boys 200 Metre 17yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  521 Wood, Lachlan         Kings                    23.15   1
  2 # 1327 Roberts, Henry (J     Joeys                    23.45   1
  3 #  728 Nath, Xavier          Sydney Boys              23.53   1
  4 # 2178 O'Hara, Patrick       Riverview                23.63   2
  5 # 1349 Wallace, Angus (J     Joeys                    23.64   2



SOPAC - Site License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:47 PM  20/08/2022  Page 9

GPS Invitational - 20/08/2022

SOPAC

Results - GPS Invitational

....Boys 200 Metre 17yrs

  6 # 1268 Jorgensen, Bryan      Joeys                    23.98   3
  7 #  240 Ellis, Iwo            Scots                    24.20   2
  8 #  862 Whatley, Ben          Shore                    24.51   2
  9 #  518 Waugh, Matthew        Kings                    24.64   2
 10 # 1352 Whyte, Benjamin (     Joeys                    24.93   2
 11 #  501 Awakian, Abraham      Kings                    24.96   1
 12 # 2205 O'Dea, Joshua         Riverview                25.21   2
 13 # 2327 Ward-Thomas, Rola     Riverview                25.22   1
 14 #  857 Mott, jack            Shore                    25.29   3
 15 #  237 Douglas, Owen         Scots                    25.31   1
 16 # 2141 Abou-Antoun, Jero     Riverview                25.89   1
 17 #  873 Bennett, Peter        Shore                    25.91   3
 18 #  523 Wruck, Angus          Kings                    26.38   2
 19 # 2430 Dempsey, Oscar        Riverview                26.52   3
 20 # 2142 Abou-Antoun, Dami     Riverview                26.91   1

Boys 200 Metre 13yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  403 Basten, Ruari         Kings                    25.44   4
  2 #  615 Ruhfus, Alex          Sydney Boys              25.56   1
  3 # 1243 Fourie, Jake (J8)     Joeys                    25.64   1
  4 # 1324 Rawnsley, Otis (J     Joeys                    26.63   2
  5 #  647 Yan, Mark             Sydney Boys              26.69   3
  6 #  250 Groves, Oscar         Scots                    26.77   3
  7 #    4 Jang, Alexander       Sydney Gramm             27.54   1
  8 #  802 Gordon, Ben           Shore                    27.67   4
  9 #  426 Ye, Patrick           Kings                    27.91   4
 10 #  804 Cochrane, Toby        Shore                    27.97   3
 11 #  806 Bassingthwaite, S     Shore                    28.04   2
 12 #  199 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Gramm             28.05   4
 13 #  805 Robson, Scott         Shore                    28.14   2
 14 #  819 Cranna, Aidan         Shore                    28.22   2
 15 #  310 Norburn, Hunter       Scots                    28.36   2
 16 #  628 Deng, Liwen           Sydney Boys              28.77   3
 17 #  402 Ralph, Toby           Kings                    29.05   4
 18 #  417 Mei, Sihan (Sean)     Kings                    29.20   4
 19 #  611 LY, Anthony           Sydney Boys              29.21   1
 20 #  807 Noe, Hugo             Shore                    29.38   3
 21 # 4026 Smith, Dominic        Riverview                29.55   4
 22 # 3335 Ball, Thomas          Riverview                29.58   1
 23 # 1270 King, Daniel (J7)     Joeys                    29.89   3
 24 #  303 McRitchie, Ted        Scots                    30.16   3
 25 # 3130 Miller, James         Riverview                30.48   1
 26 #  291 Lennox, Thomas        Scots                    30.98   1
 27 # 3223 Quoyle, Xavier        Riverview                31.98   2
 28 #  617 Syed, Haroon          Sydney Boys              32.86   2
 29 #  335 Sperring, Dylan       Scots                    33.05   1
 30 #  407 Everett, Mark         Kings                    35.10   4
 31 #  610 LU, Ying              Sydney Boys              35.14   2
 32 #  606 Huang, Fuhua(andy     Sydney Boys              38.52   3
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Boys 200 Metre Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1322 Quintana, Ethan (     Joeys                    22.53
  2 #  209 Braun, Ben            Scots                    23.51
  3 # 2045 Garling, Nicholas     Riverview                23.94
  4 #  869 Chadwick, Zac         Shore                    24.54
  5 #  538 Nourry, Jontae        Kings                    24.56
  6 #  525 Christal, Nichola     Kings                    24.86
  7 #   48 Chan, Bradley         Sydney Gramm             25.33
  8 # 1330 Rylands, Matthew      Joeys                    25.89
  9 # 2135 Nearhos, Jerome       Riverview                41.34

Boys 200 Metre 14yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  286 Large, Ashton         Scots                    24.38   1
  2 # 1209 Bourne, Riley (J8     Joeys                    25.08   1
  3 #  344 White, Charles        Scots                    25.17   2
  4 #  339 Vass, James           Scots                    25.47   2
  5 #  828 Powell, William       Shore                    25.68   1
  6 # 1239 FitzGerald, Johmi     Joeys                    25.87   2
  7 #   17 Lin, Richard          Sydney Gramm             25.95   1
  8 #  829 Murray, Ben           Shore                    25.97   1
  9 # 1341 Stewart, Daniel (     Joeys                    26.16   1
 10 #  208 Boyle, Joshua         Scots                    26.48   1
 11 # 3129 Plamondon, Jack       Riverview                26.53   1
 12 # 1256 Hannan, Toby (J8)     Joeys                    26.80   2
 13 #  202 Atkinson-Smith, O     Scots                    26.98   2
 14 #  268 Ibrahim, Daniel       Scots                    27.00   2
 15 #  345 Wiles, Edward         Scots                    27.27   3
 16 #  827 Maclennan, Luke       Shore                    27.74   2
 17 #  265 Hogan, Maxwell        Scots                    28.00   2
 18 #  399 Unkonwn, Unknowm      Scots                    30.00   3
 19 #  201 Andy, Ai              Scots                    30.08   3

Boys 400 Metre 15yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1325 Renshaw, Liam (J9     Joeys                    55.17   1
  2 #  449 Buckley, William      Kings                    55.40   1
  3 #  452 Dugan, Angus          Kings                    56.56   2
  4 #  840 Bestic, James         Shore                    56.93   1
  5 #  281 Kotis, Christian      Scots                    57.65   1
  6 #  833 Riding, Jack          Shore                    58.04   1
  7 # 2955 Sinclair, Jasper      Riverview                58.74   1
  8 # 2843 Grattan, William      Riverview                59.09   2
  9 #  242 Fergusson, Samuel     Scots                    59.42   1
 10 #  843 Crookshanks, Loga     Shore                    59.43   1
 11 # 3066 Sullivan, Brandon     Riverview                59.60   2
 12 #  457 Forbes, Joshua        Kings                  1:00.78   2
 13 # 1283 Massey, Liam (J10     Joeys                  1:01.05   1
 14 #  842 Wyles, Sam            Shore                  1:01.85   2
 15 #  246 Gilpin, Charles       Scots                  1:02.79   2
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 16 # 2699 Ward, Jack            Riverview              1:03.84   2
 17 # 2841 Cole, Pearce          Riverview              1:06.08   2
 18 #  472 Tootell, Tommy        Kings                  1:08.02   2

Boys 400 Metre 16yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  484 Negro, Lucas          Kings                    54.78   3
  2 # 1251 Goss, Jacob (J10)     Joeys                    55.06   1
  3 # 1336 Sleeman, Ben (J10     Joeys                    55.11   3
  4 #  496 Wood, Callum          Kings                    55.25   3
  5 #  232 Deal, Maxwell         Scots                    55.97   1
  6 #  488 Stephenson, Fletc     Kings                    57.01   1
  7 # 1255 Hannan, Benjamin      Joeys                    57.28   3
  8 #  486 Salmon, Tulloch (     Kings                    57.35   3
  9 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington                57.66   1
 10 #   34 Brew, James           Sydney Gramm             57.81   1
 11 #  476 Denny, William (W     Kings                    57.96   3
 12 #  855 Featherstone, Kil     Shore                    58.28   2
 13 # 2506 Fraser, James         Riverview                58.62   1
 14 #  852 Leslie, Angus         Shore                    58.70   2
 15 #  856 Gilmour, Ryan         Shore                    59.06   2
 16 # 1305 Negline, Alexande     Joeys                  1:01.86   1
 17 #  216 Cannavo, Will         Scots                  1:02.05   2
 18 # 2668 McConnell, Jack       Riverview              1:02.23   1
 19 # 2589 Maguire, Patrick      Riverview              1:06.18   1

Boys 400 Metre 13yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  416 McMurtrie, Charle     Kings                  1:02.60   1
  2 # 1257 Hannon, Finn (J7)     Joeys                  1:03.64   1
  3 #  250 Groves, Oscar         Scots                  1:04.51   1
  4 # 1335 Sidoti, Nicolas (     Joeys                  1:04.89   2
  5 #  808 Connors, Rian         Shore                  1:05.49   1
  6 #  425 Whalan, Campbell      Kings                  1:06.08   2
  7 # 1215 Bruce, Frederick      Joeys                  1:06.44   3
  8 #    5 Hopgood, Luke         Sydney Gramm           1:06.67   2
  9 #  400 Ahluwalia, Aarav      Kings                  1:08.73   1
 10 # 1270 King, Daniel (J7)     Joeys                  1:09.05   3
 11 #  412 Khan, Areeb           Kings                  1:10.24   3
 12 #    6 Dolton, Will          Sydney Gramm           1:10.30   1
 13 # 3335 Ball, Thomas          Riverview              1:10.79   2
 14 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington              1:10.91   1
 15 #  418 Morrison, Edward      Kings                  1:11.10   3
 16 # 1377 Sidoti, Sam           Joeys                  1:11.83   3
 17 # 1358 Lockington, Oli       Joeys                  1:12.80   2
 18 # 4058 Girard, Joe           Riverview              1:13.08   1
 19 #  284 Lamshed, Charlie      Scots                  1:13.49   2
 20 #  424 Tootell, Samuel (     Kings                  1:15.22   3
 21 # 1350 Wallace, Lachlan      Joeys                  1:15.93   2
 22 #  321 Radburn, Samuel       Scots                  1:17.19   2
 23 #  301 McMurtry, Thomas      Scots                  1:24.39   2
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Boys 400 Metre 14yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  429 Blatchford, Jerem     Kings                    55.45   1
  2 #  439 Smith, Joshua (Jo     Kings                    56.40   2
  3 #  430 David, Evan           Kings                    59.57   1
  4 #  347 Wyllie, Hugo          Scots                    59.59   2
  5 #  828 Powell, William       Shore                  1:00.19   1
  6 #  440 Swift, Finlay (Fi     Kings                  1:00.21   3
  7 #  822 Pandit, Fraser        Shore                  1:00.89   1
  8 #  332 Smith, Xander         Scots                  1:00.91   1
  9 # 3116 Carr, Julian          Riverview              1:01.26   1
 10 # 3129 Plamondon, Jack       Riverview              1:01.30   2
 11 # 1341 Stewart, Daniel (     Joeys                  1:01.77   2
 12 #  435 Mitchell, Tyler       Kings                  1:01.94   3
 13 #  441 Taylor, William (     Kings                  1:02.00   2
 14 #  318 Purbrick, Henry       Scots                  1:03.31   2
 15 #  229 Crawford, Maxwell     Scots                  1:03.75   1
 16 # 1323 Race, Abe (J8)        Joeys                  1:04.12   3
 17 #  826 Flatman, Hugo         Shore                  1:04.31   1
 18 #  305 Merrion, Henry        Scots                  1:05.99   2
 19 # 1211 Boyd, Lachlan (La     Joeys                  1:06.60   3
 20 # 1256 Hannan, Toby (J8)     Joeys                  1:07.28   3
 21 # 1291 McRae, Lachlan (J     Joeys                  1:08.88   3
 22 #  345 Wiles, Edward         Scots                  1:09.04   1
 23 # 3013 Kerr, Alexander       Riverview              1:13.81   2
 24 # 1230 Dominello, Archie     Joeys                  1:16.75   3
 25 # 1264 Hunter, Patrick (     Joeys                  1:17.40   3
 26 # 1338 Smith, Charles (C     Joeys                  1:20.07   2

Boys 400 Metre Open
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1417 Unkonwn, 1417         Newington                51.55   1
  2 #  530 Fenwicke, Saxon       Kings                    51.94   1
  3 # 2075 Dinnell, Liam         Riverview                52.62   2
  4 # 1279 Maroulis, Oliver      Joeys                    53.32   1
  5 #  538 Nourry, Jontae        Kings                    53.62   1
  6 #  534 Karthigeyan, Giri     Kings                    54.15   1
  7 # 1241 Fogarty, Darcy (J     Joeys                    54.64   2
  8 # 2060 Mitchell, Saxon       Riverview                55.11   2
  9 #  549 Wu, Matthew           Kings                    55.25   1
 10 # 2275 Grebe, Harry          Riverview                55.99   1
 11 # 1245 Frederikson, Jame     Joeys                    56.72   1
 12 #  309 Nicolle, Oliver       Scots                    57.66   1
 13 # 1399 Unknown, Unknown      Joeys                    58.70   2

Boys 400 Metre 17yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  521 Wood, Lachlan         Kings                    51.10   1
  2 # 2178 O'Hara, Patrick       Riverview                51.95   1
  3 #  522 Woodhill, Jackson     Kings                    53.21   2
  4 #  863 Nutt, Will            Shore                    53.45   1
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  5 # 1276 MacKay, Darcy (J1     Joeys                    53.61   1
  6 #  524 Yaffa, Alister        Kings                    54.34   2
  7 #  246 Gilpin, Charles       Scots                    54.83   1
  8 #   40 Clarke, Heath         Sydney Gramm             55.60   1
  9 # 1369 Trindall, Kyan        Joeys                    55.70   2
 10 #  501 Awakian, Abraham      Kings                    56.10   2
 11 # 1401 Unknown, 1401         Newington                56.27   1
 12 #  338 Taylor, Archibald     Scots                    57.95   2
 13 # 1340 Stevens, William      Joeys                    59.56   2
 14 # 1319 Playford, Benjami     Joeys                    59.83   2
 14 # 2430 Dempsey, Oscar        Riverview                59.83   2
 16 #  502 Bassingthwaighte,     Kings                  1:02.20   2
 17 #  750 Unknown, 750          Sydney Boys            1:03.93   1
 18 #  719 Chen, William         Sydney Boys            1:10.52   1

Boys 800 Metre 14yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  436 Partland, Thomas      Kings                  2:05.06   1
  2 #  661 McMANUS, Aiden        Sydney Boys            2:16.20   1
  3 #  430 David, Evan           Kings                  2:19.21   1
  4 # 1246 Frederikson, Tate     Joeys                  2:19.53   1
  5 # 1303 Neate, Charles (J     Joeys                  2:20.08   2
  6 #  822 Pandit, Fraser        Shore                  2:21.22   2
  7 #  280 Keyes, Marcus         Scots                  2:21.97   2
  8 #  347 Wyllie, Hugo          Scots                  2:22.61   1
  9 #   23 Thillainathan, An     Sydney Gramm           2:27.56   1
 10 #  826 Flatman, Hugo         Shore                  2:29.85   2
 11 #  318 Purbrick, Henry       Scots                  2:31.60   2
 12 #  307 Needle, Cooper        Scots                  2:32.22   2
 13 #  443 Tran, Aidan           Kings                  2:32.28   2
 14 # 1211 Boyd, Lachlan (La     Joeys                  2:32.86   2
 15 #  636 Liu, Eric             Sydney Boys            2:34.52   1
 16 # 3093 Poynton, Thomas       Riverview              2:34.60   1
 17 #   24 Tan, Solomon          Sydney Gramm           2:37.11   1
 18 #  305 Merrion, Henry        Scots                  2:40.49   1
 19 #  228 Cox-Wilson, Thoma     Scots                  2:40.87   1
 20 # 1338 Smith, Charles (C     Joeys                  2:41.57   1
 21 #  645 WU, Leqi              Sydney Boys            2:41.58   1
 22 # 3126 Fingleton, Harry      Riverview              2:44.71   1
 23 #  633 Kimpton, Joshua       Sydney Boys            2:46.36   2
 24 #  266 Huang, Terence        Scots                  2:48.24   1

Boys 800 Metre 15yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  449 Buckley, William      Kings                  2:09.15   2
  2 # 1325 Renshaw, Liam (J9     Joeys                  2:09.50   2
  3 #  260 Haydon, Will          Scots                  2:11.94   1
  4 #  840 Bestic, James         Shore                  2:15.79   1
  5 #  470 Thomas, Jackson       Kings                  2:16.85   1
  6 #  839 Hocking, Ben          Shore                  2:18.41   1
  7 # 1297 Moloney, Tomas (J     Joeys                  2:19.34   2
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  8 #  454 Firth, Hugo           Kings                  2:20.29   2
  9 # 2688 Mortimer, Hugo        Riverview              2:21.47   1
 10 # 1295 Moloney, Matias (     Joeys                  2:22.73   2
 11 #  331 Smart, Charlie        Scots                  2:22.93   1
 12 # 2653 Nandlal, Ethan        Riverview              2:23.24   1
 13 #  242 Fergusson, Samuel     Scots                  2:23.69   2
 14 #  688 Lee, Aidan            Sydney Boys            2:24.02   1
 15 # 2812 Hordern-Smith, La     Riverview              2:25.53   1
 16 # 2969 Parker, Rory          Riverview              2:27.58   2
 17 #  844 Becker, Daniel        Shore                  2:28.98   2
 18 #  448 Bazina, Luca          Kings                  2:29.29   1
 19 # 1414 Unknown, 1414         Newington              2:29.48   1
 20 # 1405 Unknown, 1405         Newington              2:30.34   1
 21 # 3081 Hutchinson, Samue     Riverview              2:31.17   2
 22 # 1409 Unknown, 1409         Newington              2:33.55   1
 23 #  248 Graham, William       Scots                  2:34.14   2
 24 #  744 Shchekochikhin, N     Sydney Boys            2:35.13   2
 25 #  297 Marsh, Bear           Scots                  2:35.47   2
 26 #  846 Campbell, Ollie       Shore                  2:35.73   2

Boys 800 Metre 13yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 3315 Shipman, Matteo       Riverview              2:21.32   2
  2 # 3213 Hartman, Archer       Riverview              2:21.40   1
  3 # 1403 Unknown, 1403         Newington              2:22.81   1
  4 # 1406 Unknown, 1406         Newington              2:24.22   1
  5 # 1257 Hannon, Finn (J7)     Joeys                  2:24.35   2
  6 #  406 Dixon, Owen           Kings                  2:25.88   1
  7 #  416 McMurtrie, Charle     Kings                  2:27.54   3
  8 #  419 Petrov, Kevin         Kings                  2:30.28   1
  9 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington              2:31.17   2
 10 # 1315 Patterson, Beau (     Joeys                  2:31.82   3
 11 #  809 Frantz, Ben           Shore                  2:32.06   1
 12 # 1344 Taylor, Lucien (J     Joeys                  2:32.76   3
 13 #  813 Jagger, Jonty         Shore                  2:33.90   2
 14 # 1350 Wallace, Lachlan      Joeys                  2:34.99   3
 15 # 1202 Azar, Cooper (J7)     Joeys                  2:35.08   1
 16 # 4013 Stuart, Henry         Riverview              2:35.84   1
 17 #  289 Le Lievre, Xavier     Scots                  2:35.93   2
 18 #  409 Gregson, William      Kings                  2:36.21   2
 19 # 3380 Johnson, Edward       Riverview              2:36.25   3
 20 # 1214 Brown, Edward (Ed     Joeys                  2:36.32   1
 21 #  599 Unknown, Unknown      Kings                  2:36.33   2
 22 #    5 Hopgood, Luke         Sydney Gramm           2:36.70   2
 23 #  811 Bestic, Will          Shore                  2:36.91   2
 24 #  213 Bryan, Oscar          Scots                  2:37.19   2
 25 #    7 Hutton, Angus         Sydney Gramm           2:37.66   1
 26 #  810 Evans, Nick           Shore                  2:39.25   3
 27 # 1309 O'Hara, Frederick     Joeys                  2:40.29   3
 28 # 2927 Taylor, Harry         Riverview              2:40.50   2
 29 #  422 Rowntree, James       Kings                  2:42.16   3
 30 #    6 Dolton, Will          Sydney Gramm           2:42.39   1
 31 # 1358 Lockington, Oli       Joeys                  2:42.42   3
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 32 # 1374 Brown, Will           Joeys                  2:42.95   2
 33 #  635 Lees, Elijah          Sydney Boys            2:43.83   1
 34 #  301 McMurtry, Thomas      Scots                  2:44.26   3
 35 # 1377 Sidoti, Sam           Joeys                  2:44.29   3
 36 # 4058 Girard, Joe           Riverview              2:44.93   3
 37 # 3388 Kong, Ignatius        Riverview              2:45.83   3
 38 #  680 Hafiz, Ayaan          Sydney Boys            2:46.25   1
 39 #  321 Radburn, Samuel       Scots                  2:46.99   1
 40 #  284 Lamshed, Charlie      Scots                  2:47.36   3
 41 # 1410 Unknown, 1410         Newington              2:49.03   2
 42 #  224 Cho, Jack             Scots                  2:51.06   1
 43 #  614 NG, Nathaniel         Sydney Boys            2:54.65   2
 44 #  617 Syed, Haroon          Sydney Boys            2:55.53   3
 45 #  199 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Gramm           2:56.80   2
 46 #  231 Davies, Harry         Scots                  3:02.99   3
 47 #  236 Doff, Mason           Scots                  3:08.92   3
 48 # 1408 Unknown, 1408         Newington              3:09.52   2
 49 #  607 Hui, Theodore         Sydney Boys            3:14.24   2

Boys 800 Metre 17yrs
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  863 Nutt, Will            Shore                  2:02.37
  2 #10000 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Boys            2:04.28
  3 # 1326 Ribeiro Sardinha,     Joeys                  2:08.05
  4 # 1306 Newsome, Nicholas     Joeys                  2:08.87
  5 # 1362 Gursoy, Jackson       Joeys                  2:11.05
  6 #  717 Balnave, Ren-Shya     Sydney Boys            2:11.22
  7 #  505 Johnston, Harriso     Kings                  2:12.65
  8 # 1401 Unknown, 1401         Newington              2:15.77
  9 # 1356 Zubani, Daniel (J     Joeys                  2:18.72
 10 #  737 Barrett, Ashwin       Sydney Boys            2:19.24
 11 # 1413 Unknown, 1413         Newington              2:20.44
 12 #  326 Ryan, Hunter          Scots                  2:22.00
 13 #  215 Cameron, William      Scots                  2:24.70
 14 #   43 Abrahams, Harvey      Sydney Gramm           2:24.72
 15 #  317 Pham, Felix           Scots                  2:25.51
 16 # 1369 Trindall, Kyan        Joeys                  2:30.82
 17 #  749 Unknown, 749          Sydney Boys            2:32.16
 18 #  750 Unknown, 750          Sydney Boys            2:37.95

Boys 800 Metre Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  866 Stanmore, Nathan      Shore                  1:56.58
  2 #   48 Chan, Bradley         Sydney Gramm           2:00.67
  3 #   49 Davis, Jack           Sydney Gramm           2:01.78
  4 # 1279 Maroulis, Oliver      Joeys                  2:14.66
  5 # 1370 Newham, Kye           Joeys                  2:16.10
  6 # 2321 Richards, Timothy     Riverview              2:16.93
  7 # 1412 Unknown, 1412         Newington              2:17.53
  8 #  747 Tsoutsman, Klimen     Sydney Boys            2:17.90
  9 # 1361 Wheen, Ed             Joeys                  2:24.76
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 10 #  529 Farrington, James     Kings                  2:25.29

Boys 800 Metre 16yrs
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  219 Carson, Miles         Scots                  2:03.04
  2 #  491 Watts, Thomas (To     Kings                  2:04.01
  3 #   38 Davis, Sam            Sydney Gramm           2:05.92
  4 #  496 Wood, Callum          Kings                  2:08.75
  5 #  484 Negro, Lucas          Kings                  2:14.09
  6 # 1205 Bayfield, Benjami     Joeys                  2:14.73
  7 #  856 Gilmour, Ryan         Shore                  2:15.14
  8 #  854 Cochrane, Jesse       Shore                  2:18.45
  9 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington              2:20.56
 10 # 1411 Unkonwn, 1411         Newington              2:20.97
 11 #  302 McMurtry, Finlay      Scots                  2:22.72
 12 # 4059 Delaney, Joseph       Riverview              2:24.47
 13 # 1262 Hill, Liam (J10)      Joeys                  2:25.12
 14 # 2668 McConnell, Jack       Riverview              2:25.75
 15 # 2387 Armstrong, Kristi     Riverview              2:25.95

Boys 1500 Metre 16yrs
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  219 Carson, Miles         Scots                  4:14.13
  2 #  260 Haydon, Will          Scots                  4:22.20
  3 #  493 Whalan, Thomas (T     Kings                  4:24.09
  4 #  499 Zhu, Ethan            Kings                  4:37.30
  5 # 2517 Dransfield, Evan      Riverview              4:39.40
  6 # 1254 Guest, Connor (J1     Joeys                  4:41.90
  7 #  302 McMurtry, Finlay      Scots                  4:44.08
  8 #  340 Verco, George         Scots                  4:50.56
  9 #  470 Thomas, Jackson       Kings                  4:51.02
 10 # 1399 Unknown, Unknown      Joeys                  5:05.06
 11 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington              5:07.20
 12 #  448 Bazina, Luca          Kings                  5:10.62
 13 # 2969 Parker, Rory          Riverview              5:13.32
 14 #  736 Zuo, Daming           Sydney Boys            5:13.58
 15 #  710 Wong, Aidan           Sydney Boys            5:29.89
 16 #  199 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Gramm           5:30.12
 17 #  684 Jarvis, Landon        Sydney Boys            5:32.82
 18 #  198 Unknown, 198          Sydney Gramm           5:33.79
 19 #  704 Rusli, Jack           Sydney Boys            5:36.23

Boys 1500 Metre 17yrs + Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1304 Neate, Oliver (J1     Joeys                  4:07.46
  2 #  729 Russell, Max          Sydney Boys            4:11.42
  3 # 2148 Girard, Marc          Riverview              4:13.37
  4 #   48 Chan, Bradley         Sydney Gramm           4:17.01
  5 # 1417 Unkonwn, 1417         Newington              4:26.79
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  6 #  505 Johnston, Harriso     Kings                  4:28.27
  7 # 2353 Grant, Harry          Riverview              4:38.04
  8 #  285 Landy, Aiden          Scots                  4:40.37
  9 # 2321 Richards, Timothy     Riverview              4:42.33
 10 # 1290 McMahon, Declan (     Joeys                  5:01.84
 11 # 1413 Unknown, 1413         Newington              5:05.58
 12 #  317 Pham, Felix           Scots                  5:12.79

Boys 1500 Metre 13yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1406 Unknown, 1406         Newington              4:48.92   1
  2 #  406 Dixon, Owen           Kings                  4:51.75   1
  3 # 1407 Unknown, 1407         Newington              5:03.09   1
  4 # 4013 Stuart, Henry         Riverview              5:03.91   1
  5 #  409 Gregson, William      Kings                  5:07.94   2
  6 #  599 Unknown, Unknown      Kings                  5:09.60   2
  7 # 1202 Azar, Cooper (J7)     Joeys                  5:13.18   1
  8 # 3380 Johnson, Edward       Riverview              5:14.09   1
  9 # 1350 Wallace, Lachlan      Joeys                  5:14.59   2
 10 #  419 Petrov, Kevin         Kings                  5:15.99   1
 11 #  809 Frantz, Ben           Shore                  5:16.44   1
 12 #  625 Chan, Nestor          Sydney Boys            5:16.75   1
 13 # 1344 Taylor, Lucien (J     Joeys                  5:16.84   1
 14 #    5 Hopgood, Luke         Sydney Gramm           5:20.60   1
 15 #  301 McMurtry, Thomas      Scots                  5:22.51   1
 16 #  213 Bryan, Oscar          Scots                  5:24.08   1
 17 #  811 Bestic, Will          Shore                  5:24.48   2
 18 # 1214 Brown, Edward (Ed     Joeys                  5:26.79   1
 19 #  635 Lees, Elijah          Sydney Boys            5:28.33   1
 20 #  199 Unknown, Unknown      Sydney Gramm           5:29.43   1
 21 # 1309 O'Hara, Frederick     Joeys                  5:37.96   2
 22 #  614 NG, Nathaniel         Sydney Boys            5:39.22   2
 23 # 1374 Brown, Will           Joeys                  5:40.98   2
 24 # 1416 Unknown, 1416         Newington              5:47.40   2
 25 #  808 Connors, Rian         Shore                  5:53.08   1
 26 # 4058 Girard, Joe           Riverview              5:53.76   2
 27 #  600 Babin, Milan          Sydney Boys            6:08.89   2
 28 #  601 Bassam, Reza          Sydney Boys            6:14.58   2

Boys 1500 Metre 14 + 15 yrs
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1402 Unknown, 1402         Newington              4:20.81
  2 #   31 Wylie, Julian         Sydney Gramm           4:20.97
  3 #  436 Partland, Thomas      Kings                  4:28.99
  4 #  661 McMANUS, Aiden        Sydney Boys            4:37.52
  5 #  280 Keyes, Marcus         Scots                  4:47.70
  6 # 1342 Stuckey, Cameron      Joeys                  4:50.40
  7 #  454 Firth, Hugo           Kings                  4:54.95
  8 #  331 Smart, Charlie        Scots                  4:55.78
  9 #  688 Lee, Aidan            Sydney Boys            4:55.93
 10 #  707 Tang, Joshua          Sydney Boys            4:56.27
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 11 # 1415 Unkonwn, 1415         Newington              4:56.78
 12 # 1297 Moloney, Tomas (J     Joeys                  4:56.89
 13 # 1295 Moloney, Matias (     Joeys                  4:57.68
 14 #  845 Parrish, Oliver       Shore                  4:59.51
 15 #  671 Xing, Luke            Sydney Boys            5:00.77
 16 # 3093 Poynton, Thomas       Riverview              5:01.16
 17 # 1303 Neate, Charles (J     Joeys                  5:01.74
 18 #   24 Tan, Solomon          Sydney Gramm           5:04.36
 19 #  320 Purchas, Jimmy        Scots                  5:09.90
 20 #   23 Thillainathan, An     Sydney Gramm           5:15.12
 21 #  443 Tran, Aidan           Kings                  5:16.03
 22 #  307 Needle, Cooper        Scots                  5:17.09
 23 # 3081 Hutchinson, Samue     Riverview              5:22.80
 24 #  633 Kimpton, Joshua       Sydney Boys            5:23.70
 25 # 3126 Fingleton, Harry      Riverview              5:25.14
 26 #  744 Shchekochikhin, N     Sydney Boys            5:29.95
 27 # 1338 Smith, Charles (C     Joeys                  5:30.00
 28 # 2864 Brown, Declan         Riverview              5:46.86
 29 #  266 Huang, Terence        Scots                  5:51.74

Boys 90 Metre Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1243 Fourie, Jake (J8)     Joeys                    13.82   1
  2 #  408 Ghadiali, Kyros       Kings                    14.37   1
  3 #  800 Rintoul, Will         Shore                    15.47   1
  4 #  802 Gordon, Ben           Shore                    15.79   1
  5 #  405 Burykin, Timur (T     Kings                    17.24   1
  6 # 1236 Fijan, Alexander      Joeys                    17.77   2
  7 #  423 Strong, Levi          Kings                    17.89   1
  8 # 3335 Ball, Thomas          Riverview                18.69   1
  9 #  804 Cochrane, Toby        Shore                    18.75   2
 10 #  612 MA, Ethan             Sydney Boys              19.47   1
 11 #  805 Robson, Scott         Shore                    19.79   2
 12 #  610 LU, Ying              Sydney Boys              24.17   2
 13 #  606 Huang, Fuhua(andy     Sydney Boys              25.99   2

Boys 100 Metre Hurdles 15yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 # 1207 Blair, Billy (J10     Joeys                    13.52   1
  2 #  281 Kotis, Christian      Scots                    14.77   1
  3 #  833 Riding, Jack          Shore                    15.07   1
  4 #  449 Buckley, William      Kings                    15.19   1
  5 #  651 Dutt, Dylan           Sydney Boys              15.92   1
  6 #  835 Nam, Etham            Shore                    16.04   1
  7 # 3107 Folkes, Brody         Riverview                16.63   2
  8 # 2955 Sinclair, Jasper      Riverview                16.94   3
  9 #  836 Galligan, Charlie     Shore                    17.31   2
 10 # 2671 Wehrhahn, Elijah      Riverview                17.43   1
 11 #  874 Unknown, 874          Sydney Boys              17.57   3
 12 #  668 Shan, Hao             Sydney Boys              18.89   2
 13 #  465 McNicol, Oliver       Kings                    19.02   2
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 14 #  682 HO, Jayden            Sydney Boys              19.41   2
 15 # 3081 Hutchinson, Samue     Riverview                19.84   2
 16 #  659 Matthews, Jake        Sydney Boys              21.13   3
 17 #  687 Law, James            Sydney Boys              21.62   2
 -- # 2844 Hartman, Thomas       Riverview                  DNF   1

Boys 100 Metre Hurdles 14yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  439 Smith, Joshua (Jo     Kings                    16.26   2
  2 #  339 Vass, James           Scots                    17.23   1
  3 #  820 Wendt, Nick           Shore                    18.28   1
  4 #  653 Fung, Nicholas        Sydney Boys              18.31   1
  5 #  821 Kierse, Thomas        Shore                    18.78   1
  6 #  440 Swift, Finlay (Fi     Kings                    18.86   2
  7 # 1272 Lane, Joseph (J8)     Joeys                    18.94   1
  8 #  670 Woo, Brendan          Sydney Boys              19.10   1
  9 #  345 Wiles, Edward         Scots                    19.33   1
 10 #  265 Hogan, Maxwell        Scots                    19.54   2
 11 #  202 Atkinson-Smith, O     Scots                    20.33   2
 12 # 1209 Bourne, Riley (J8     Joeys                    20.78   1
 13 #  640 Nandakishor, Arvi     Sydney Boys              23.03   2
 14 #  648 Yuen, Lachlan         Sydney Boys              24.72   2
 15 #  646 Xiao, Raphael         Sydney Boys              27.72   2

Boys 110 Metre Hurdles 17yrs
===================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 #  520 Wickham, Angus        Kings                    16.15   1
  2 #  337 Stuart, Harrison      Scots                    16.50   1
  3 # 1276 MacKay, Darcy (J1     Joeys                    16.51   2
  4 # 1334 Shortis, Nicholas     Joeys                    16.66   2
  5 #  325 Rouse, Oliver         Scots                    16.71   1
  6 #  861 Kase, James           Shore                    17.03   1
  7 # 1229 Darling, Harrison     Joeys                    17.16   2
  8 #  513 Stacy, Abbott         Kings                    17.21   1
  9 #  478 Gavan, Thomas (To     Kings                    17.76   2
 10 #  739 Chen, Adison          Sydney Boys              18.29   1
 11 #  481 Kwon, Ki Ram          Kings                    18.40   1
 12 # 1233 Elias, Luke (J12)     Joeys                    19.26   2
 13 # 1320 Procter, Sebastie     Joeys                    20.48   2
 14 #  721 Hossain, Ramin        Sydney Boys              31.32   1

Boys 110 Metre Hurdles Open
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  530 Fenwicke, Saxon       Kings                    16.08
  2 #  741 MA, Caden             Sydney Boys              16.19
  3 #  399 Unkonwn, Unknowm      Scots                    16.60
  4 # 2060 Mitchell, Saxon       Riverview                16.88
  5 #  539 Pope, Harrison        Kings                    18.80
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Boys 110 Metre Hurdles 16yrs
================================================================
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals
================================================================
  1 #  238 Dunstan, Archer       Scots                    15.30
  2 #  851 Kenny, Ed             Shore                    15.80
  3 #  478 Gavan, Thomas (To     Kings                    15.91
  4 #  724 Kuang, Kaden          Sydney Boys              16.70
  5 # 1385 Gilling, Oli          Joeys                    16.97
  6 #  799 Unknown, 799          Sydney Boys              17.80
  7 #   37 Miao, Jeffrey         Sydney Gramm             18.97


